AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	CATION OF CONTRAC	:Т	8PA NO.		1. CONTRACT ED CODE	Py	AGE 1	OF 3
2. AMENDMENTAMODIFICATION NO. MO05	3 EFFECTIVE DATE See Block 16C		4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 3. PROJECT NO.(If applicable) FSN-11-165			Die)		
8. ISSUED BY CODE	3100	7. ADB	ENISTERED BY (It other th	en Item	6) COC	DE 310	00	
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Attn: Mandy Maner, 301-492-3537 Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M U.S. Nuclear Div. of Contracts Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M			iv. of Contract Mail Stop: TWB-C	♥B-01-B10M				
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 2 8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. street, county, Sizes and ZIP Code)								
•								
ICF INCORPORATED, L.L.C.					SB. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)			
9300 LEE HWY					BA. MODERCATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. GS10F0124J NRC-DR-41-10-024			
FAIRFAX VA 220316050		108. DATED (SEE (TEM 13)						
CODE	FACILITY CODE			x	09-01-2010			
	ONLY APPLIES TO AME	NDM	ENTS OF SOLICIT	ATIC	NS			
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment p (a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning	copies of the amendm high includes a reference to the DESIGNATED FOR THE fi true of this amendment you de	nent; (t tre soli RECEII estre to	By acknowledging recitation and amendment OF OFFERS PRICE change an offer aire.	ecelpi int nu IR TC sdy st	of this amendment on eac mbers. FAILURE OF YOU THE HOUR AND DATE S ibmitted, such change may	th copy of UR AC- SPECIFIE I be mad	f the ED MAY	
		5: 54	1620 PSC: R421	D	UNS: 072648579			
	LIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIVE CONTRACT/ORDER							
(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specific								
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED T	TANGED BY THE ADMINISTRATIVE C	MANGES	(wurth ast channess in n	adno n	Nico, appropriation date, etc.)			
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA	NR 45.109(b).							
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PUR	SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:							
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Bi.J.	lateral Modification							
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not,	is required to sign this docum	ent an	i return <u>1</u>	copie	es to the issuing office.			
14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by U	CF section headings, including solicitati	onkontra	ct subject matter whom thesi) (.ek				
SEE PAGE TWO (2).								
Total Contract Ceiling: \$73,233.92 (UNC Total Contract Obligated Amount: \$73,23 Period of Performance: September 1, 203	33.92 (UNCHANGED)	(UNC	CHANGED)					
Except as provided bytein, all terms and conditions of the document refere	noed in Item 8A or 10A, as herolulione ch	_						
VINCENT BEVILACQUA, STAFF	DIRECTOR	l 1	WHE AND THE OF CONTR Valerie H. Whip Contracting Off:	ple				
15E CONTRACTORDEPEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16E L	MITED ETA LES OFFMERSO	1.	11.	18C. 1	DATE SIGNED	<u> </u>
(Signatuse of passon authorized to sign)	09/22/11	BY \	/ William	$\not \sqcup \not$	Proting billions	_ 0	1 122	M
NSN 7540-01-252-8070		<u> </u>	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \) (REV. 10-8	

The purpose of this modification is to: (1) delete the "Junior Consultant III" labor category under section B.4, and replace it with two additional labor categories ("Clerical Support II" and "Clerical Support III"), and (2) add the remaining funds in the amount of \$10.73 to the "travel" category.

Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made:

1. Section B.4 SCHEDULE OR SUPPLIES AND/OR SERVICES, is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

Base Period (August 30, 2010 - February 29, 2011)								
Labor Category	Hours	Rate	Total					
Junior Consultant III	96	\$ 97.55	\$ 9,364.80					
Principal Consultant III	10	\$ 263.62	\$ 2,636.20					
Sr. Consultant II	52	\$ 145.84	\$ 7,583.68					
Sr. Consultant III	30	\$ 156.64	\$ 4,699.20					
Sr. Consultant IV	45	\$ 173.39	\$ 7,802.55					
Sr. Consultant V	15	\$ 209.15	\$ 3,137.25					
Sr. Consultant VII	4	\$ 240.82	\$ 963.28					
Not to Exceed Travel			\$ 430.00					
	252		\$ 36,616.96					

Optional Period (February 30, 2011 - August, 2011)									
Labor Category	Hours	Rate	Total						
Junior Consultant III	88	\$ 97.55	\$ 8,584.40						
Principal Consultant III	10	\$ 263.62	\$ 2,636.20						
Sr. Consultant II	52	\$ 145.84	\$ 7,583.68						
Sr. Consultant III	30	\$ 156.64	\$ 4,699.20						
Sr. Consultant IV	45	\$ 173.39	\$ 7,802.55						
Sr. Consultant V	15	\$ 209.15	\$ 3,137.25						
Sr. Consultant VII	4	\$ 240.82	\$ 963.28						
Clerical Support II	1	\$ 64.88	\$ 64.88						
Clerical support III	9	\$ 78.31	\$ 704.79						
<u> </u>									
Not to Exceed Travel			\$ 440.73						
	254		\$ 36,616.96						

Total if all options exercised...... \$ 73,233.92

A summary of obligations, from date of award through this modification, is given below:

FY10 obligation amount: \$36,616.96 FY11 obligation amount: \$36,616.96 Total obligations to date: \$73,233.92

This modification obligates NO FUNDS.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.